specifically detained in Exhibit A, a total fee established as follows:  

A. Payments to the Consultant for the performance of Engineering Design services 

required by this Agreement shall be as defined in Exhibit A and is limited to a lump 
sum fee (including reimbursable expenses) of one hundred ninety thousand six hundred 
sixty three dollars ($190,663.00) to be paid on scope of work as outlined in Exhibit A, 
and which shall constitute complete compensation for the services.  

B. Payments to the Consultant for the performance of Construction Administration 
services required by this Agreement shall be as defined in Exhibit A and is limited to a 
not-to-exceed fee (including reimbursable expenses) of seventy six thousand two 
hundred sixty four dollars ($76,264.00) to be paid on scope of work as outlined in 
Exhibit A, and which shall constitute complete compensation for the services.  

C. Payments are payable to the Consultant for undisputed work within thirty (30) days 
from the date of receipt of invoice.